## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

## **Civil Division**

Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse, Department 58

19STCV12592 WILLIAM JAMES MITCHELL vs TWIN GALEXIES, LLC September 12, 2024

3:51 PM

Judge: Honorable Bruce G. Iwasaki CSR: None Judicial Assistant: M.F. Lopez ERM: None

Courtroom Assistant: R.E. Lee Deputy Sheriff: None

APPEARANCES:

For Plaintiff(s): No Appearances
For Defendant(s): No Appearances

**NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:** Court Order Re (1) Plaintiff's Ex Parte Application to Enforce Settlement Agreement Pursuant to C.C.P. Section 664.6, and (2) Plaintiff's Ex Parte Application to Seal Plaintiff's Motion to Enforce Settlement Agreement Pursuant to C.C.P. Section 664.6 (\*Advanced from 09/13/2024);

The Ex-Parte Application is not called for hearing.

In chambers, off the record, Judge Bruce G. Iwasaki (in Department 58) reviews and considers the Ex Parte Application, as Department 36 will be dark and unavailable on September 13, 2024.

The Court having electronically reviewed and considered the papers, rules as follows:

On the Court's own motion, the Hearing on Ex Parte Application AND NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO ENFORCE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO C.C.P. SECTION 664. scheduled for 09/13/2024 is advanced to this date and continued to 09/24/2024 at 08:30 AM in Department 36 at Stanley Mosk Courthouse.

On the Court's own motion, the Hearing on Ex Parte Application AND NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO SEAL RE PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO ENFORCE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO C.C.P. SECTION 664.6 scheduled for 09/13/2024 is advanced to this date and continued to 09/24/2024 at 08:30 AM in Department 36 at Stanley Mosk Courthouse.

Clerk gives notice via email and U.S. Mail to counsel Anthony J. Ellrod.

Counsel Anthony J. Ellrod is to give notice.

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

## **Civil Division**

Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse, Department 58

19STCV12592 September 12, 2024 WILLIAM JAMES MITCHELL vs TWIN GALEXIES, LLC 3:51 PM

Judge: Honorable Bruce G. IwasakiCSR: NoneJudicial Assistant: M.F. LopezERM: None

Courtroom Assistant: R.E. Lee Deputy Sheriff: None

Certificate of Mailing is attached.